Certificate for operators, groups of operators and exporters in third countries for products to be

imported into the European Union as organic products or in-conversion products

1.1 Document number

KZ-B10-173.398-0000004.2025.002

1.2 Operator type
Operator

O Group of operators

Exporter

1.3 Operator or group of operators

Name UMET LLP

Address North Kazakhstan region, Petropavlovsk,
Universalny str.23, 1-y proezd
150000 Petropavl

Country Kazakhstan ISO Code KZ

1.4 Control authority/Control body

Authority Sertifikacijas un testesanas centrs (KZ-BIO-173)
Address Darza street 12, LV-4126, Priekulu pagasts
Country Latvia ISO Code LV

Mandatory elements

Partl

* Production
* Distribution
* Export

1.5 Activity or activities of the operator, group of operators or exporter

production methods

Production method:

Production method:
- Production of organic products

* (e) Feed
Production method:
- Production of organic products

1.6 Category or categories of products as referred to in Article 35 (7) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council and
* (a) Unprocessed plants and plant products, including seeds and other plant reproductive material
- Organic production excluding during the conversion period

* (d) Processed agricultural products, including aquaculture products, for use as food

1.7 Directory of products

Name of the product

Brown flaxseeds
Golden flaxseeds
Peas

Wheat

Emmer wheat
Sunflower seeds
Soybeans

Broad beans/Horse beans
Rapseeds

Millet
Buckwheat

Oat

Rye

Durum Wheat
Barley

Mustard

Milk Thistle

Sunflower cake

Sunflower oil
linseeds cake

linseeds oil

Combined nomenclature (CN) code as referred to in Council
Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 for products within the scope of
Regulation (EU) 2018/848

120400 Linseed, whether or not broken Organic
120400 Linseed, whether or not broken Organic
07081000 Peas (Pisum sativum) Organic
1001 Wheat and meslin Organic
110429 Of other cereals Organic
1206 Sunflower seeds, whether or not broken Organic
1201 Soya beans, whether or not broken Organic
07082000 Beans (Vigna spp., Phaseolus spp.) Organic
1205 Rape or colza seeds, whether or not broken Organic
1008 Buckwheat, millet and canary seed; other cereals Organic
1008 Buckwheat, millet and canary seed; other cereals Organic
1004 Oats Organic
1002 Rye Organic
11010011 Of durum wheat Organic
1003 Barley Organic
120750 Mustard seeds Organic
06 LIVE TREES AND OTHER PLANTS; BULBS, ROOTS AND THE Organic
LIKE; CUT FLOWERS AND ORNAMENTAL FOLIAGE

23 RESIDUES AND WASTE FROM THE FOOD INDUSTRIES; Organic
PREPARED ANIMAL FODDER

15121191 Sunflower-seed oil Organic
23 RESIDUES AND WASTE FROM THE FOOD INDUSTRIES; Organic
PREPARED ANIMAL FODDER

15162095 Colza, linseed, rapeseed, sunflower-seed, illipe, Organic

karite, makore, touloucouna or babassu oils, for technical or
industrial uses other than the manufacture of foodstuffs for
human consumption
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Name of the product

1.7 Directory of products

Combined nomenclature (CN) code as referred to in Council

Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 for products within the scope of
Regulation (EU) 2018/848

Safflower 12076000 Safflower (Carthamus tinctorius) seeds Organic
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1 elements

10na

Specific opti

Part I1

II.1 Quantity of products

Name of the product

Brown flaxseeds
Golden flaxseeds
Peas

Wheat

Emmer wheat
Sunflower seeds
Soybeans

Broad beans/Horse beans
Rapseeds

Millet
Buckwheat

Oat

Rye

Durum Wheat
Barley

Mustard

Milk Thistle

Sunflower cake

Sunflower oil
linseeds cake

linseeds oil

Peas production
flaxseeds production
Oats production
Emmer production
Wheat production
Rape production

Rye production
Safflower production
Barley production

Combined nomenclature (CN) code as referred to in
Council Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 for products
within the scope of Regulation (EU) 2018?848

120400 Linseed, whether or not broken

120400 Linseed, whether or not broken

07081000 Peas (Pisum sativum)

1001 Wheat and meslin

110429 Of other cereals

1206 Sunflower seeds, whether or not broken

1201 Soya beans, whether or not broken

07082000 Beans (Vigna spp., Phaseolus spp.)

1205 Rape or colza seeds, whether or not broken

1008 Buckwheat, millet and canary seed; other cereals
1008 Buckwheat, millet and canary seed; other cereals
1004 Oats

1002 Rye

11010011 Of durum wheat

1003 Barley

120750 Mustard seeds

06 LIVE TREES AND OTHER PLANTS; BULBS, ROOTS
AND THE LIKE; CUT FLOWERS AND ORNAMENTAL
FOLIAGE

23 RESIDUES AND WASTE FROM THE FOOD
INDUSTRIES; PREPARED ANIMAL FODDER

15121191 Sunflower-seed oil

23 RESIDUES AND WASTE FROM THE FOOD
INDUSTRIES; PREPARED ANIMAL FODDER

15162095 Colza, linseed, rapeseed, sunflower-seed,
illipe, karite, makore, touloucouna or babassu oils, for
technical or industrial uses other than the
manufacture of foodstuffs for human consumption

07081000 Peas (Pisum sativum)

120400 Linseed, whether or not broken

1004 Oats

110429 Of other cereals

1001 Wheat and meslin

1205 Rape or colza seeds, whether or not broken
1002 Rye

12076000 Safflower (Carthamus tinctorius) seeds
1003 Barley

Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic

Organic

Organic
Organic

Organic

Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic

Estimated
quantity

7000000 kg
1000000 kg
2000000 kg
1000000 kg
700000 kg
1000000 kg
100000 kg
500000 kg
100000 kg
100000 kg
100000 kg
100000 kg
100000 kg
100000 kg
100000 kg
100000 kg
100000 kg

500000 kg

500000 kg
500000 kg

50000 kg

3330000 kg
3665000 kg
121000 kg
827000 kg
710000 kg
99000 kg
129000 kg
117000 kg
307000 kg

1.2 Information on the land

Name of the product

Peas
Flaxseeds
Oats
Emmer
Wheat
Rape

Rye
Safflower
Barley
Fallow
Fallow

Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
Organic
In-conversion

Surface in hectares

1503.0
2675.0
37.0
358.0
344.0
63.0
88.0
93.0
137.0
44.0
105.0

I1.3 List of premises or units where the activity is performed by the operator or group of operators

Address or geolocation

North Kazakhstan region, Mamlyut district,
village. Voskresenovka; North Kazakhstan
region, M. Zhumabaeva district, village.

Oktyabrskoye

Activity

Production

5 of part I

Production

Description of the activity or activities as referred to in point
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1 elements

I1.3 List of premises or units where the activity is performed by the operator or group of operators

Address or geolocation Activity Description of the activity or activities as referred to in point
5 of part I

150000, Kazakhstan, North-Kazakhstan Distribution Distribution

region, Petropavlovsk, Universalny str.23, 1-

y proe

150000, Kazakhstan, North-Kazakhstan Export Export

region, Petropavlovsk, Universalny str.23, 1-

y proe

10na

Specific opti

Part I1

114 Information on the activity or activities carried out by the operator or group of operators and whether the activity is, or the activities are

performed for their own purpose or as a subcontractor carrying out the activity or activities for another operator, while the subcontractor remains
responsible for the activity or activities performed
Activity Description of the activity or activities as referred to in
point 5 of part I
Distribution Distribution « Carrying out activity/activities for own purpose
Export Export * Carrying out activity/activities for own purpose
Production Production « Carrying out activity/activities for own purpose

I1.5 Information on the activity or activities carried out by the subcontracted third party

I1.6 List of subcontractors carrying out an activity or activities for the operator or roug of operators_for which the operator or group of operators
remains responsible as regards organic production and for which it has not transferred that responsibility to the subcontractor

IL.7 Information on the accreditation of the control body in accordance with point (d) of Article 46(2) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848

Name of the accreditation body State Agency "Latvian National Accreditation Bureau"

Hyperlink to the accreditation certificate https://ai.latak.gov.lv/
index.php?option=com_institucijas&view=pdf&id=14223&apl=65080&Itemid=112&lang=1v

11.8 Other information
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