_	imported into the European emon	as organic products or in-conversion prod					
	I.1 Document number	I.2 Operator type					
	KZ-BIO-173.398-0000004.2025.002	Operator	☑ Operator				
	2000						
	7 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1	☐ Group of operators					
		☑ Exporter					
	( <u>23737</u> )						
S		5095					
nt		oc:av					
ne	I.3 Operator or group of operators	I.4 Control authority/Control body					
ler	Name UMET LLP		s (K7-RIO-173)				
[e]		,	, ,				
ľ	Universalny str.23, 1-y proezd						
150		Editity Edition 100 code	2,				
da	Country Kazakhstan ISO Code KZ						
Part I: Mandatory elements	I.5 Activity or activities of the operator, group of operators or ex	xporter					
M	• Production						
ï	• Distribution	Authority Sertifikacijas un testesanas centrs (KZ-BIO-173) Address Darza street 12, LV-4126, Priekuļu pagasts Country ISO Code LV  ISO Code KZ  Berator, group of operators or exporter  ducts as referred to in Article 35 (7) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and of the Council and ant products, including seeds and other plant reproductive material adding during the conversion period ducts, including aquaculture products, for use as food oducts  Combined nomenclature (CN) code as referred to in Council Regulation (EU) 2018/848					
ır	• Export						
Pa	Emport						
		5 (7) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 of the European Parliament and	of the Council and				
	production methods 1	•					
	$\bullet$ (a) Unprocessed plants and plant products, including seeds ar	nd other plant reproductive material					
	Production method:						
	– Organic production excluding during the conversion pe	riod					
		oducts, for use as food					
	Production method:						
	– Production of organic products						
	• (e) Feed						
	Production method:						
	- Production of organic products						
	- 11 oddetion of organic products						
		X Y					
	I.7 Directory of products						
	Name of the product	Combined nomenclature (CN) code as referred to in Council					
		Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 for products within the scope of					
		regulation (LO) 2010/040					
	Brown flaxseeds	120400 Linseed, whether or not broken	Organic				
	Golden flaxseeds	120400 Linseed, whether or not broken	Organic				
	Peas	07081000 Peas (Pisum sativum)	Organic				
	Wheat	1001 Wheat and meslin	Organic				
	Emmer wheat	110429 Of other cereals	Organic				
	Sunflower seeds	1206 Sunflower seeds, whether or not broken	Organic				
	Soybeans	1201 Soya beans, whether or not broken	Organic				
	Broad beans/Horse beans	<b>07082000</b> Beans (Vigna spp., Phaseolus spp.)	Organic				
	Rapseeds	1205 Rape or colza seeds, whether or not broken	Organic				
	Millet	1008 Buckwheat, millet and canary seed; other cereals	Organic				
	Buckwheat	1008 Buckwheat, millet and canary seed; other cereals	Organic				
	Oat	<b>1004</b> Oats	Organic				
	Rye	<b>1002</b> Rye	Organic				
	Durum Wheat	<b>11010011</b> Of durum wheat	Organic				
	Barley	<b>1003</b> Barley	Organic				
	Mustard	120750 Mustard seeds	Organic				
	Milk Thistle	<b>06</b> LIVE TREES AND OTHER PLANTS; BULBS, ROOTS AND THE LIKE; CUT FLOWERS AND ORNAMENTAL FOLIAGE	Organic				
	Sunflower cake	23 RESIDUES AND WASTE FROM THE FOOD INDUSTRIES;	Organic				
	Juniowei Care	PREPARED ANIMAL FODDER	Organit				
	Sunflower oil	15121191 Sunflower-seed oil	Organic				
	linseeds cake	23 RESIDUES AND WASTE FROM THE FOOD INDUSTRIES;	Organic				
		PREPARED ANIMAL FODDER	-				
	linseeds oil	<b>15162095</b> Colza, linseed, rapeseed, sunflower-seed, illipe, karite, makore, touloucouna or babassu oils, for technical or	Organic				
		industrial uses other than the manufacture of foodstuffs for					
		human consumption					

	I.7 Directory of p	roducts						
	Name of the product		Regulatio	Combined nomenclature (CN) code as referred to in Council Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 for products within the scope of Regulation (EU) 2018/848				
ıts	Safflower		12076000	12076000 Safflower (Carthamus tinctorius) seeds			Organic	
elements		as been issued in ac es with Regulation	cordance wit (EU) 2018/848	h Commission Impleme 3.	nting Regulation (EU) 2021/1	.378 to certify tha	at the ope	erator or group of
	I.8 Date, place				I.9 Validity			
Mandatory	Date	30 July 2025 15:24:27 +03 (Europe/Helsin ki)	Name and signature	Sertifikacijas un testesanas centrs	Certificate valid from	30/07/2025	to	31/12/2026
Part I: M		Priekuļu pagasts (LV)						



]	II.1 Quantity of products	an Union as organic product			
	Name of the product	Combined nomenclature (CN) code a Council Regulation (EEC) No 2658/87 within the scope of Regulation (EU) 2	ns referred to in for products 2018/848		Estimated quantity
	Brown flaxseeds	<b>120400</b> Linseed, whether or not brok	ken	Organic	7000000 kg
	Golden flaxseeds	120400 Linseed, whether or not brok		Organic	1000000 kg
	Peas	<b>07081000</b> Peas (Pisum sativum)		Organic	2000000 kg
l	Wheat	1001 Wheat and meslin		Organic	1000000 kg
	Emmer wheat	<b>110429</b> Of other cereals		Organic	700000 kg
	Sunflower seeds	<b>1206</b> Sunflower seeds, whether or no	ot broken	Organic	1000000 kg
l	Soybeans	<b>1201</b> Soya beans, whether or not bro		Organic	100000 kg
l	Broad beans/Horse beans	<b>07082000</b> Beans (Vigna spp., Phaseolus spp.)		Organic	500000 kg
l	Rapseeds	<b>1205</b> Rape or colza seeds, whether or		Organic	100000 kg
ı	Millet	1008 Buckwheat, millet and canary seed; other cereals		Organic	100000 kg
l	Buckwheat	1008 Buckwheat, millet and canary s			100000 kg
l	Oat	<b>1004</b> Oats		Organic	100000 kg
l	Rye	<b>1002</b> Rye		Organic	100000 kg
ı	Durum Wheat	11010011 Of durum wheat		Organic	100000 kg
l	Barley	<b>1003</b> Barley		Organic	100000 kg
ı	Mustard	120750 Mustard seeds		Organic	100000 kg
l	Milk Thistle	06 LIVE TREES AND OTHER PLANTS	: BULBS, ROOTS	Organic	100000 kg
		AND THE LIKE; CUT FLOWERS AND FOLIAGE	ORNAMENTAL	Ü	, and the second
L	Sunflower cake	23 RESIDUES AND WASTE FROM TH INDUSTRIES; PREPARED ANIMAL FO		Organic	500000 kg
ļ	Sunflower oil	15121191 Sunflower-seed oil		Organic	500000 kg
	linseeds cake	23 RESIDUES AND WASTE FROM TH		Organic	500000 kg
	linseeds oil	INDUSTRIES; PREPARED ANIMAL FO 15162095 Colza, linseed, rapeseed, su illipe, karite, makore, touloucouna o technical or industrial uses other tha manufacture of foodstuffs for human	unflower-seed, or babassu oils, for an the	Organic	50000 kg
ľ	Peas production	07081000 Peas (Pisum sativum)		Organic	3330000 kg
	flaxseeds production	120400 Linseed, whether or not brok	ken	Organic	3665000 kg
	Oats production	<b>1004</b> Oats		Organic	121000 kg
l	Emmer production	110429 Of other cereals		Organic	827000 kg
Γ	Wheat production	1001 Wheat and meslin		Organic	710000 kg
	Rape production	1205 Rape or colza seeds, whether or not broken		Organic	99000 kg
	Rye production	1002 Rye		Organic	129000 kg
	Safflower production	12076000 Safflower (Carthamus tinctorius) seeds		Organic	117000 kg
	Barley production	1003 Barley		Organic	307000 kg
]	II.2 Information on the land				
	Name of the product			Surface in hec	tares
	Peas	Organic		1503.0	
	Flaxseeds	Organic		2675.0	
	Oats	Organic		37.0	
ĺ	Emmer	Organic		358.0	
	Wheat	Organic		344.0	
	Rape	Organic		63.0	
	Rye	Organic		88.0	
	Safflower	Organic		93.0	
	Barley	Organic		137.0	
	Fallow	Organic		44.0	
	Fallow	In-conversion		105.0	
]	II.3 List of premises or units where the activity is	performed by the operator or group of oper	rators		
	Address or geolocation	Activity Description 5 of p	ription of the activi	ty or activities a	as referred to in po
		Production Prod	luction		

II.3 List of premises or units where the activity is performed by the operator or group of operators Address or geolocation Activity Description of the activity or activities as referred to in point 5 of part  $\boldsymbol{I}$ 150000, Kazakhstan, North-Kazakhstan region, Petropavlovsk, Universalny str.23, 1-y proe Distribution Distribution Part II: Specific optional elements 150000, Kazakhstan, North-Kazakhstan region, Petropavlovsk, Universalny str.23, 1-**Export Export** y proe II.4 Information on the activity or activities carried out by the operator or group of operators and whether the activity is, or the activities are performed for their own purpose or as a subcontractor carrying out the activity or activities for another operator, while the subcontractor remains responsible for the activity or activities performed Description of the activity or activities as referred to in point 5 of part  $\boldsymbol{I}$ Activity Distribution Distribution Carrying out activity/activities for own purpose • Carrying out activity/activities for own purpose Export Export **Production Production** • Carrying out activity/activities for own purpose II.5 Information on the activity or activities carried out by the subcontracted third party II.6 List of subcontractors carrying out an activity or activities for the operator or group of operators for which the operator or group of operators remains responsible as regards organic production and for which it has not transferred that responsibility to the subcontractor II.7 Information on the accreditation of the control body in accordance with point (d) of Article 46(2) of Regulation (EU) 2018/848 State Agency "Latvian National Accreditation Bureau" Name of the accreditation body  $https://ai.latak.gov.lv/index.php?option=com_institucijas\&view=pdf\&id=14223\&apl=65080\&Itemid=112\&lang=lv.gov.lv/index.php?option=com_institucijas\&view=pdf\&id=14223\&apl=65080\&Itemid=112\&lang=lv.gov.lv/index.php?option=com_institucijas\&view=pdf\&id=14223\&apl=65080\&Itemid=112\&lang=lv.gov.lv/index.php?option=com_institucijas\&view=pdf\&id=14223\&apl=65080\&Itemid=112\&lang=lv.gov.lv/index.php?option=com_institucijas\&view=pdf\&id=14223\&apl=65080\&Itemid=112\&lang=lv.gov.lv/index.php?option=com_institucijas\&view=pdf\&id=14223\&apl=65080\&Itemid=112\&lang=lv.gov.lv/index.php?option=com_institucijas\&view=pdf\&id=14223\&apl=65080\&Itemid=112\&lang=lv.gov.lv/index.php.$ Hyperlink to the accreditation certificate II.8 Other information